Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PA	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
Ableco Finance LLC 07/14/2006								
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Scientech, LL	Scientech, LLC						
Street Address:	200 South Wo	odruff Avenue						
City:	Idaho Falls							
State/Country:	ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:	83401							
Name:	NUS Instruments, LLC							
Street Address:	200 South Woodruff Avenue							
City:	Idaho Falls							
State/Country:	IDAHO							
Postal Code:	83401							
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2							
	-							
Property			nber					
Patent Number:		5104340						
Patent Number: 65977		6597799		Ī				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
E au Nhuash	(040)077	0050						
Fax Number:	(612)977 <i>I be sent via US I</i>		ssful					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hone: (612) 977-8516								
Email:								
Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl								
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street								
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center								
Address Line 4:	Minneap	blis, MINNESOTA 55402						
			PATENT	_				

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19401.1935			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Bartl			
Total Attachments: 3 source=patent#page1.tif source=patent#page2.tif source=patent#page3.tif				

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 14, 2006, by Ableco Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent, Scientech, LLC ("Scientech") and NUS Instruments, LLC ("NUS" and, together with Scientech, collectively "Grantors" and individually each a "Grantor") entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in, and a collateral assignment to Administrative Agent of, among other things, (i) Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, (ii) Patents, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 2 hereto and (iii) Copyrights, including the Copyrights set forth on Schedule 3 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2004 at Reel 3016, Frame 0015 and Reel 15583, Frame 983, respectively;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on July 20, 2004 at Volume 3513, Document Number 77;

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest and collateral assignment are no longer owed, and Administrative Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks, Patents or Copyrights and the other collateral described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested Administrative Agent release its lien on the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and the other collateral described in the Security Agreement and reassign the same to Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, to Grantors.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL_US_W # 53727684.2

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0111 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent

_____ By:_ per in Conda Name: SUP Title:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0112

Schedule 2 Patents

Name	Туре	Serial No.	Certificate No.
Corrosion Resistant Electrical Connector	Trademark		5,104,340
Optical Digital Environment Compliance System - ODECS	Patent	09/596,737	US 6,597,799 B1

2022085v2

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 04/26/2007